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iTIER
Bs @ ID iR KRB
SFP10G-DWOM 2R | 1555303 | 100GH2 Grid), XS L7 GOk, RAs: | 46
: FIZWINEE, ERE
SFP-10G-DWOM-ZR- | 1155530, | 100Gu; Gric), @ORSF il Sokm, Rt | e
’ FINAE, TARE

*:
1. =& ID AR FFERINEE SHESITHRS

NRTRESEEHITHM LR @, FHREA:

B FlRf4: sales@moduletek.com

ER}BEEM: www.moduletek.com

Froni%kiE

FRES fiR iBiE

SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-63.05-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1563.05 nm SFP+ c18
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-62.23-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1562.23 nm SFP+ c19
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-61.42-CDR-x-D12 TOGBASE-DWDM 80km,1561.42 nm SFP+ c20
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-60.61-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1560.61 nm SFP+ c21
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-59.79-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1559.79 nm SFP+ c22
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-58.98-CDR-x-D12 TOGBASE-DWDM 80km,1558.98 nm SFP+ c23
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-58.17-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1558.17 nm SFP+ 24
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-57.36-CDR-x-D12 T0GBASE-DWDM 80km,1557.36 nm SFP+ c25
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-56.55-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1556.55 nm SFP+ C26
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-55.75-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1555.75 nm SFP+ c27
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-54.94-CDR-x-D12 TO0GBASE-DWDM 80km,1554.94 nm SFP+ c28
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-54.13-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1554.13 nm SFP+ C29
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-53.33-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1553.33 nm SFP+ C30
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-52.52-CDR-x-D12 TO0GBASE-DWDM 80km,1552.52 nm SFP+ C31
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-51.72-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1551.72 nm SFP+ C32
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-50.92-CDR-x-D12 TO0GBASE-DWDM 80km,1550.92 nm SFP+ c33
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-50.12-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1550.12 nm SFP+ C34
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-49.32-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1549.32 nm SFP+ C35
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-48.51-CDR-x-D12 TO0GBASE-DWDM 80km,1548.51 nm SFP+ C36
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-47.72-CDR-x-D12 T10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1547.72 nm SFP+ c37
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SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-46.92-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1546.92 nm SFP+ 38
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-46.12-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1546.12 nm SFP+ C39
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-45.32-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1545.32 nm SFP+ c40
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-44.53-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1544.53 nm SFP+ 41
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-43.73-CDR-x-D12 T0GBASE-DWDM 80km,1543.73 nm SFP+ c42
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-42.94-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1542.94 nm SFP+ 43
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-42.14-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1542.14 nm SFP+ C44
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-41.35-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1541.35 nm SFP+ C45
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-40.56-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1540.56 nm SFP+ C46
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-39.77-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1539.77 nm SFP+ c47
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-38.98-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1538.98 nm SFP+ c48
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-38.19-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1538.19 nm SFP+ 49
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-37.40-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1537.40 nm SFP+ C50
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-36.61-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1536.61 nm SFP+ 51
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-35.82-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1535.82 nm SFP+ 52
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-35.04-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1535.04 nm SFP+ C53
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-34.25-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1534.25 nm SFP+ C54
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-33.47-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1533.47 nm SFP+ C55
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-32.68-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1532.68 nm SFP+ c56
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-31.90-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1531.90 nm SFP+ Cc57
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-31.12-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1531.12 nm SFP+ C58
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-30.33-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1530.33 nm SFP+ €59
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-29.55-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1529.55 nm SFP+ c60
SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-28.77-CDR-x-D12 10GBASE-DWDM 80km,1528.77 nm SFP+ ce1

EFBROMUFE—IRRS

www.moduletek.com



https://www.moduletek.com

ModuleTek

SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-xx.xx-CDR-x-D12 #UEF A

7= B — AR
2% oS =/IME HmAE ®RX{E Bafy &
HUEER=R DR 9.95 10.3125 11.3 Gb/s 1
B R BER 1012

T 0 70 °C 2,5
TR ¢
T —40 85 °C 2,6

BERE Tsto —-40 85 °C 3
TEERR lcc 450 550 mA 4
T{ERE Vee 314 3.3 3.46 \Y;
mRANBE Vmax 0.5 4 \Y; 4
INEE Pc 1.8

&

1. |IEEE 802.3ae

2. ERERE

3. MRRE

4. BiEN

EWmES

HiEE =R RGgEB EEEE (km)
9.95-11.3Gb/s 9/125um BiEHLF 80
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HESE-ZHN
V=3.14V to 3.46V, T,
28 s B/IME 2L BXE =Ty &
0 4 dB 1,3
BEHIE Prx m
-1 4 dBm 1,4
i =TWY 8N Ac Ac-0.1 Ac Ac+0.1 nm 2
THYEEE ER 9 dB
B E (—20dB) AN 0.6 nm
BAEHHIEE SMSR 30 dB
HEXRERS RIN -128 dB/Hz
EENEHKMN TDP 3.2 dB
E LG iy AV ES Pout_oFF -30 dBm 1
&

1. FHH IR

2. A= 18EH ITU MIERE
3. BERE

4. TWERE

£ B R

Time:16.3 ps/div
Delay: 24 |

| 0301 ns.
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RIS —1FUH
Vc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
2% &ns ®R/IME HR(E RX{E =-Tvj &ix
PR Ac 1260 1620 nm
23, VK= By AV PoL -7 dBm 1
EWRHE @10.3Gb/s Rx_sent -23 dBm 2
-0V G ES TRrx -27 dB
LOS 54 LOSa -35 dBm
LOS 555 LOSp —27 dBm
LOS 55iR% Xia LOSH 0.5 dB
&
1. FHH =R
2. A& ERIE; BER<10~'2; 231 —1 PRBS
BSFE-R5N
Vc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
2% &5 ®R/IME HR(E mAE By &
Z0 AR Rin 100 9}
EDRNZRG Vin_pp 300 850 mvV
KN XABE Vo 2 Vee Y,
REINERERE Ven Vee Vee+0.8 Y,
B S4FE—-ZEM
2% &5 =®/IME HBEE RX{E Bafy =F
EnEHHtiEiE Vou'ripp 300 850 mV
BMEBESLEH / THREE
(20%-80%) b/t 28 ps
LOS 554 Vios a 2 Ve Host
LOS 554 Vios p Vee Vee+0.5
AO0/A2 B
REFR1 8B
SEAZHBAMHE FHKM #{E (hex)
% A2, 7BH-7EH 4 00001011
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IEREE A0/A2 BRIFTIEE, AP ITLUEAREFR 1 THERE, XER=[44HHIE AOH K& A2H
B9% 00, % 01 R BHITERIE, BAZEEFR 1 THERSHAER: EERE A2H 89 7BH-7EH &7
BAKREANRZER 1 B, HEAREFR 1 /57, BPUEEX AOH sSSAItHNRBHTEERE, B
oJLUBI B A2H B 7F RIEFHERAS, X3k 00 %k 01 ABHEHTEERIE, ZRAERRIFHFE

KN22ER 1 NED, IRFTRERZEEFR 1 B8, ERHEMENHEHTEN.

AOH g &IS58 EA
nC ik | FHKM SFHEEM iR {8 (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
11| Bl emicsn 04
2 1 Connector /A LC EixE 07
3-10 8 Transceiver 10G Base ER 38 88 88 88
11 1 Encoding £ NRZ HmBAH 03
12 1 BR,Nominal FRFRIEER 10.3Gb/s 67
13 1 Rate Identifier | FiERZiEEINEE 00
14 1 Lenth(9um)-km | FERELL E1&% 80km 50
15 1 Lenth(9um)-100m | FEBENT LIEHEE FF
16 1 Lenth(50pm)-10m | ESEXLT FHEBIES 00
17 1 Lenth(62.5pum)-10m 7ESENAFNIEBIES 00
18 1 Lenth(Copper) | ESSMNEEESR 00
19 1 Reserved KEX 00
20-35 16 Vendor name ModuleTek Fé?rilclat
36 1 Transceiver RENX 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI ] % IEEE A3 ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN EraiEs M EEX
56-59 4 vendorRevision | =gk AT X
RYELRes 4
60-61 2 Wavelength BB HEE R BRI E
X
62 1 Reserved REX 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 F15 1R F] M EEX
=K 358
64-65 2 Trggsticsri]‘;er ;'.g((: [Ecljs s{%%—ﬁ?; 00 1A
3.TX_fault (55412
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66 1 BR, max [SlidsESS 00
67 1 BR, min RIFERE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN =2 B EEX
84-91 8 Date code HHACES B EENX
92 1 Monitoring Type %C%\/I:éiiﬁgﬁﬁ BB =N E 68
1. RSB REKSRE
93 : Enhanced 2.TX_DIS 1%:?—% ALSEAG] FO
Options 3.RX_LOS 58587
4.TX_fault (55812
94 1 Compliance IR 12.0 lRAH) SFF-8472 E X 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 F 15 IR F] M EEX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific | TEABEEXKXI B EEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific | TEBEEXXI B EENX
WFICHRINAE

SFP-10G-DWDM-ZR-xx.xx-CDR-x-D12 3 #5 SFF-8472 th E X 9 2 & £ TBES MY, Bidsbht A
O0xA2 B 2 OB R FIZMER. HF 2NN R EBRE, AEFHNMES 2 TG REETS
#, MR RRE, BOLSRREBRIR, KDL, BB R AL S BIREE, EHRTH T SFF-8472 1Y
FENRE, ARELESHEBE I RENESTENOBAFR A HER,

HFZWRETE
B8 High High Low Low
= Alarm(hex) Warning(hex) Warning(hex) Alarm(hex)
- C 75 (0x4B00) 70 (0x4600) 0 (0x0000) -5 (0xFBO0O0)
RE (OC)
I 90 (0x5A00) 85 (0x5500) -40 (0xD800) -45 (0xD300)
BE (V) 3.63 (0x8DCC) 3.46 (0x8728) 3.13 (0x7A44) 2.97 (0x7404)
IRBER (MA) 100 (0xC350) 95 (0xB98C) 20 (0x2710) 15 (0x1D4C)
. @ 4.79 (0x75BE 4.0 (Ox621E 0 (0x2710 -0.97 (Ox1F40
P ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
(dBm) | 4.79 (0x75BE) 4.0 (0x621E) -1 (Ox1F04) -2 (0x18A6)
EIRHINE (dBm) | -5.99 (0x09D5) | -7.24 (0x0760) | -25.38 (0x001D) | -27.21 (0x0013)
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E
TX_DATA
e Safety Control .
TX_DATA\ -
_— LD Driver
TX_DISABLE
RX_LOS
TX_FAULT Mircro Controller
SDA
SCL
MOD_ABS
WS ) (DR and
RX DATA\ [ | RX
B Limiting Amp
+
Th#EiRER

A PHEB > HEEIRENEF A 1 TOSA(FE R ST HA 1) BER4EAY, TOSA thE34% DFB Byt BIRIR
B%I28 (EAM), TEC I X - E, 5 DML AE, EML TOSA XE/MAHI AR, YU RXAWEBERZRBESH,
FREBAMIZIARBRT, EZEAEBRT, MECBERANEBMBFINEREGX. B
ERAFNNRMAAREHRAN K, BEEENERE, MEEM, RMERRE, FLUTEERZEAR 10Gb/s B KEE
R RBIMAFIE N TEC(HESATNSER) BHBLERE. JiIRET —NMRERN, &1 TOSA REB
i TEC IR FIE S ARRFAE, BREAERKSHAENEERX, tNETIRE TOSA IR EXNELRIK K
TgE, SER TOSA BEREN, ERAFGHENEKREN, BESABTREOBRNNER, AGH
AEBARENER O, BRI 0 A MRt R E BIRAIAF BN, BARMB O RNERE
W EREF (APC) RIFEIBEAMRISEZLRBLIEENFIINRINE, HIEAR AT ERBENESER
ETAMABERGZUMAENTH, T COR HIEHREF N HIEREINEE, COR TJLUBE EHENR, B
ERBED RN R TR ERFEEFRESHH L, R XEES (TX Disable) AFBF (TTLIEE “1”
) B, XE#LEY, & TX Disable A{REF (TTLIZEE “0" ) B, BOLEIGE 1ms WFR. HASIHEE
REFES (TX_Fault) ASBFHN, BRELRNHREBRALNANETFERAEREBHFUIRNIRE
BB ENAXRHE, RBFRRERIET.

N ER > B ROSA(GE#E U H) FNRIBA K A M, Ho ROSA 83 APD Y Ea N 2550 B[R
MR T, ROSA IS HAESHIGZALESKIENBES, BESHLIIRIBEMASR. IRIBHKSE
H—EHABMAGESHBLEERENBESE EN. TR BT KA AERHNS R ERIENBES
HIIRE L& B REREN, ERSIREZWIESEKR, RX LOS IS HEF (TTLIBEE “1”), ZESTUUAT
ZHYEESESLEE, ES U TTL BRIET, RN IBMNMGIE S LN ISERNBE BE. K5
T EPENEMB R REBRRE, ENLUEE 2 ABTRERIXEFER,
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SIRIE X

PIN # o5 L &iE
1 VEeer R Etimi (SR A) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RFiRESE

3 TX_DISABLE | ZESES BRI XAEREK 5 2
4 SDA R&BTEOLESZ 3
5 SCL RABTEONL 3
6 MOD_ABS | #&RRIEEANIE/RSIM, FERRAEM 3
7 RSO REESE 0 (RERA)

8 LOS EEEXET, REFLRTERIEETE 4
9 RS1 WERERR 1 (KRER)

10 VEer Bt (5 & NinittA) 1
1 VEer Bim (5 K59t A) 1
12 RD- EWiniiER R, XnBS

13 RD+ BRHERLIE, JRBS

14 VEer B (5 &5t A) 1
15 Veer s IR

16 Veer A SR

17 VEeer At (SRR A) 1
18 D+ REHHIERAMAL, XRBE

19 TD- AR EIERAR, XRBS

20 Veer At (SRR A) 1

i*E:
1. BRI SRR R BN

H WN

. LOS 2EBRFFIEE L

B8E W

CER: Tois>2V i FFEE, {#8E: Tpis<0.8V
. MEENMR LR 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEEFE EHIF 2V ZE 3.6V ZEHBEE

1. IEEE standard 802.3ae. IEEE Standard Department, 2005.

2. Enhanced 8.5 and 10GBASE Small Form Factor Pluggable Module “SFP+"-SFF-8431.

3. Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Tra

nsceivers -SFF-8472.
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